

Trust HQ
Edward Jenner Court
1010 Pioneer Avenue
Brockworth
Gloucester
GL3 4AW

Direct Tel: 0300 421 7113

E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net

Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

14 March 2019

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 326-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request. Please find our response below.

1. WAN Provider- please provide me with the main supplier(s) if there is no information available please can you provide further insight into why? – **Update**
2. WAN Contract Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year are also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract please provide me with the rolling date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers.
December 2020
3. Contract Description: Please can you provide me with a brief description of the contract.
Replacement WAN
4. The number of sites: Please state the number of sites the WAN covers. Approx. will do. **55**
5. WAN Annual Average Spend- Annual average spend for each WAN provider. An estimate or average is acceptable. **Still in delivery phase so costs at organisational level unavailable.**
6. If the following contract is in relation to N3 can you please provide me with details on when the Trust is planning to migrate to the HSCN contract. **2019**
7. Internal Contact: please can you send me there full contact details including contact number and email and job title for all the contract above.
Martyn Hebborn
Senior IT Performance & Development Manager
Chestnut House, Gloucestershire Royal Hospital
Great Western Road
Gloucester, GL1 3NN
Martyn.Hebborn@NHS.Net
Tel: 0300 422 6292

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties.